

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA 16 MILE SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY GHANDAL DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax-0177-2779802 Website: http:// hpnlu.ac.in

HPNLU-E(1)-13(NOTICE)/2021/-3250

Dated: 26.03.2021

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING FEE

The University is in receipt of instructions from its counsel regarding the interim orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh in CWP No. 549 of 2021 on 10-03-2021. The University has earlier afforded due opportunity to the students to pay the outstanding fee equivalent to 50% within 07 days, from the date of earlier notice, in terms of the orders of Hon'ble High Court. In pursuance thereof, many students approached the University and even sought waivers; those who had cited genuine grounds, were allowed the waivers.

Now, once again a fresh opportunity is granted to the students to pay the balance outstanding fee, within a period of 05 days from today i.e. on or before 31-03-2021, to enable the students to join the Online classes and to enable the University to declare all their pending results. Please note that the non-payment of entire outstanding fee within the time as above, would entail the penal consequences, of striking off their names from online classes and forfeiture of their security etc. In any case, the university is yet to bring these students, who have not paid their fee, on rolls for the ongoing academic session.

This is subject to the orders of the Hon'ble High Court. The notice may be revised upon receipt of actual orders of the Hon'ble High Court."

Sd/-Registrar HPNLU, Shimla